Foreign exchange gains on cash equivalents (4,315) -

Movements in working capital:
(Increase) in trade and other receivables (121,249) -
Increase in trade and other payables 221,808 -

Cash used in operations (269,390) -

34 Reconciliations on adoption of IFRS

Reconciliation of equity
1 October 30 September

2015 2016
Notes € €

Equity as reported under previous UK GAAP 127,408 459,699

Adjustments arising from transition to IFRS:
Exploration and evaluation costs capitalised R1 310,595 666,109

Equity reported under IFRS 438,003 1,125,808

Reconciliation of group profit for the financial period
2016

Notes €

Profit as reported under previous UK GAAP 320,258

Adjustments arising from transition to IFRS:
Exploration and evaluation costs capitalised R1 112,766

Profit reported under IFRS 433,024

ERRIS RESOURCES PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

34 Reconciliations on adoption of IFRS (Continued)

- 50 -

Reconciliation of equity - group

At 1 October 2015 At 30 September 2016
Previous UK

GAAP
Effect of

transition
IFRS Previous UK

GAAP
Effect of

transition
IFRS

Notes € € € € € €
Fixed assets
Other intangibles R1 - 310,595 310,595 - 724,476 724,476
Property, plant and
equipment 5,211 - 5,211 2,496 - 2,496

5,211 310,595 315,806 2,496 724,476 726,972

Current assets
Debtors 103,746 - 103,746 - - 3,482
Bank and cash 17,480 - 17,480 546,194 - 546,194

121,226 - 121,226 546,194 - 549,676

Creditors due within one year
Borrowings - - - (2,568) - (2,568)
Taxation R1 1,892 - 1,892 - (58,368) (58,368)
Other payables (921) - (921) (89,904) - (89,904)

971 - 971 (92,472) (58,368) (150,840)

Net current assets 122,197 - 122,197 453,722 (58,368) 398,836

Total assets less current
liabilities 127,408 310,595 438,003 456,218 666,108 1,125,808

Net assets 127,408 310,595 438,003 456,218 666,108 1,125,808

Capital and reserves
Share capital 182,729 - 182,729 183,932 - 183,932
Share premium 663,059 - 663,059 673,889 - 673,889
Profit and loss (718,380) 310,595 (407,785) (398,122) 666,109 267,987

Total equity 127,408 310,595 438,003 459,699 666,109 1,125,808

ERRIS RESOURCES PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

34 Reconciliations on adoption of IFRS (Continued)

- 51 -

Reconciliation of group profit for the financial period

Period ended 30 September 2016
Previous UK

GAAP
Effect of

transition
IFRS

Notes € € €

Revenue 21,914 - 21,914
Cost of sales R1 (183,810) 169,069 (14,741)

Gross profit (161,896) 169,069 7,173

Administrative expenses (15,708) 2,065 (13,643)
Other operating income 497,860 - 497,860

Operating (loss)/profit 320,256 171,134 491,390

Interest receivable and similar income 2 - 2
Taxation R1 - (58,368) (58,368)

Profit for the financial period 320,258 112,766 433,024

Notes to reconciliations on adoption of IFRS - group

R1

Under UK GAAP the group fully expensed it's Exploration and Evaluation Costs.  On adoption of IFRS, the
group has chosen to capitalise it's Exploration and Evaluation costs on viable projects in accordance with
IFRS 6 Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resources.  As at 1 October 2015 €310,595 has been
reclassified as intangible assets.  As at 30 September 2016 €666,109 has been reclassified.